

2023CPT.06.15.20431.1

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING, WIDENING, MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
VARIOUS SR ROUTES

				JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY & PAVING CO INC LILLINGTON, NC			HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC FAYETTEVILLE, NC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		168,950.00		212,230.00		210,000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	566 TON	91.00	51,506.00	55.00	31,130.00	77.00	43,582.00
0003	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	45.85 SMI	3,000.00	137,550.00	3,340.00	153,139.00	3,000.00	137,550.00
0004	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	7,415 TON	28.90	214,293.50	27.00	200,205.00	34.50	255,817.50
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" MILLING	28,318 SY	3.25	92,033.50	2.95	83,538.10	1.95	55,220.10
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	5,279 SY	15.00	79,185.00	11.60	61,236.40	9.25	48,830.75
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	6,239 TON	68.00	424,252.00	68.50	427,371.50	88.00	549,032.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	25,507 TON	49.91	1,273,054.37	52.50	1,339,117.50	48.00	1,224,336.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,999 TON	620.00	1,239,380.00	647.00	1,293,353.00	600.00	1,199,400.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	120 TON	300.00	36,000.00	310.00	37,200.00	590.00	70,800.00
0011	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	620.00	1,860.00	600.00	1,800.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,567 SF	8.01	20,561.67	8.57	21,999.19	8.55	21,947.85
0013	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		110,000.00		68,565.00		218,500.00
0014	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	447,956 LF	0.60	268,773.60	0.60	268,773.60	0.59	264,294.04
0015	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	445 LF	4.50	2,002.50	4.50	2,002.50	5.00	2,225.00
0016	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	175 LF	10.00	1,750.00	10.00	1,750.00	18.00	3,150.00
0017	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	12 EA	125.00	1,500.00	125.00	1,500.00	120.00	1,440.00
0018	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	3 EA	175.00	525.00	175.00	525.00	110.00	330.00
0019	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 GENERIC MARKING, 4" X 90 M WHITE THERMO (SKIP & MINI SKIP)	100 LF	0.62	62.00	0.62	62.00	0.59	59.00
0020	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	1,553 EA	6.25	9,706.25	6.25	9,706.25	8.43	13,091.79
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	4,132,585.39	TOTAL	4,215,264.04	TOTAL	4,321,406.03
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	4,132,585.39	SUB-TOTAL	4,215,264.04	SUB-TOTAL	4,321,406.03

2023CPT.06.15.20431.1

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING, WIDENING, MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
VARIOUS SR ROUTES

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC			BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		230,000.00		262,000.00	
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	566 TON	35.00	19,810.00	85.00	48,110.00	
0003	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	45.85 SMI	2,815.00	129,067.75	2,500.00	114,625.00	
0004	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	7,415 TON	33.25	246,548.75	41.00	304,015.00	
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" MILLING	28,318 SY	2.25	63,715.50	4.00	113,272.00	
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	5,279 SY	10.75	56,749.25	15.00	79,185.00	
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	6,239 TON	100.00	623,900.00	108.00	673,812.00	
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	25,507 TON	68.00	1,734,476.00	79.50	2,027,806.50	
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,999 TON	500.00	999,500.00	665.00	1,329,335.00	
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	120 TON	400.00	48,000.00	343.00	41,160.00	
0011	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	3 EA	600.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,567 SF	8.57	21,999.19	8.57	21,999.19	
0013	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		176,780.00		20,000.00	
0014	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	447,956 LF	0.55	246,375.80	0.60	268,773.60	
0015	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	445 LF	1.50	667.50	4.50	2,002.50	
0016	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	175 LF	12.00	2,100.00	10.00	1,750.00	
0017	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	12 EA	100.00	1,200.00	125.00	1,500.00	
0018	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	3 EA	150.00	450.00	175.00	525.00	
0019	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 GENERIC MARKING, 4" X 90 M WHITE THERMO (SKIP & MINI SKIP)	100 LF	0.55	55.00	0.62	62.00	
0020	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	1,553 EA	5.00	7,765.00	6.25	9,706.25	
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	4,610,959.74	TOTAL	5,324,139.04	
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	4,610,959.74	SUB-TOTAL	5,324,139.04	

BIDDERS IN ORDER

JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY & PAVING CO INC	1	4,132,585.39
HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	2	4,215,264.04
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	3	4,321,406.03
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	4	4,610,959.74
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	5	5,324,139.04

CONTRACT TOTAL

DocuSigned by:
Paul Butler
B42B449E08FF469...

06/08/2023